
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
LICENSE 
NUMBER

LICENSE TYPE

ALESHIRE RICHARD MARKLEY 8056196 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BARTON JEFFREY CARLOS 303055 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BELL BRECHANNA CHRISTINE 305130 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BOLIN NORA ANN 330210 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BOWMAN MICHAEL JAY 8308501 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BOWMAN CHARLES LEE 263437 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BRATTEN SEAN WILLIAM 324936 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BRENNER TIMOTHY ALLEN 431972 General Bail Bond 
Agent

BYE WESLEY HEATH 381083 General Bail Bond 
Agent

CHILDERS ANTHONY GRAHAM 305781 General Bail Bond 
Agent

CHILDRESS PHILLIP WAYNE 303085 General Bail Bond 
Agent

CLAY ANTHONY WALKER 303811 General Bail Bond 
Agent

CLOUD MAKAYLA SKYE 3002010434 General Bail Bond 
Agent

CLOUD RICHARD CORBIN 304445 General Bail Bond 
Agent

COLEMAN SHERRY LEA 424368 General Bail Bond 
Agent

COOMBS MATTHEW GRANT 303940 General Bail Bond 
Agent

COX MYRA MICHELE 337350 General Bail Bond 
Agent

DENNISON JOSHUA RAY 372103 General Bail Bond 
Agent

DISCHBEIN KORY LEE 305779 General Bail Bond 
Agent

DISCHBEIN BRENDA MAE 304315 General Bail Bond 
Agent

QUALIFIED* GENERAL BAIL BOND AGENTS
1/16/2026

*See Missouri Supreme Court Rule 33.17 and Section 374.715 RSMo



DOMINIQUE MERIBETH ELLEN 303474 General Bail Bond 
Agent

EATON CURTIS DEWIGHT 304436 General Bail Bond 
Agent

FAIRFAX JIMMY LARUE 304095 General Bail Bond 
Agent

FERRARA ANTHONY 315975 General Bail Bond 
Agent

FLETT MICHAEL DAVID 8087053 General Bail Bond 
Agent

FOSTER HOMER C 303068 General Bail Bond 
Agent

FRITTS KELLY DEAN 347288 General Bail Bond 
Agent

GRIFFIN SAMUEL CLAYTON 286893 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HALE ANGELA FAYE 8249107 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HALEY DAVID KIRTLEY 303551 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HANKS TAMIKA MONEA 8325392 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HARRIS JAJUAN ANGELO 390528 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HELDENBRAND AIREN CHADWICK 351690 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HILTON BEN GREGORY 304213 General Bail Bond 
Agent

HUBBARD PHILLIP WAYNE 354762 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JARRETT RODNEY KAREY 434727 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JASPERING DANIEL ALLEN 8068341 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JOBE TRAVIS WRAY 303698 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JOHNSON JOHN CARL 302995 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JONES JAMES HOYLE 8085404 General Bail Bond 
Agent

JOYCE PHILLIP LEE 304044 General Bail Bond 
Agent

KEPHART DEBRA LYNNE 354223 General Bail Bond 
Agent

KEYS COLEMAN O 306318 General Bail Bond 
Agent

KUMMER LLEWELLYN DARRELL 335744 General Bail Bond 
Agent



LARSON ROBERT WAYNE 304819 General Bail Bond 
Agent

LAY SAMANTHA CHRISTINE 8452150 General Bail Bond 
Agent

LUNDY DAVID WAYNE 8308396 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MACEY NATALIE ANN 8264927 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MARSHALL BRENDA SUE 303813 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MARTIN JOHNNY RAY 8147444 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MCMAHON MICHAEL JAMES 320143 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MEADOR CRAIG BENJAMIN 320145 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MEEKS ANITA CECILIA 305424 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MENSE DANIEL CHARLES 156115 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MENZ JERRY WAYNE 339612 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MEYER JOSHUA NEAL 395820 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MILLER DONALD RAY 306083 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MORTON TAMI LUEHR 305539 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MOSS GREGORY LEE 8047034 General Bail Bond 
Agent

MULLEN WAYNE WESLEY 8341081 General Bail Bond 
Agent

NEWMAN LARRY DOUGLAS 181161 General Bail Bond 
Agent

NICHOLAS JEREMY LEE 346468 General Bail Bond 
Agent

NICKLES KENNETH LEE 8309895 General Bail Bond 
Agent

NIVENS MICHAEL DWAYNE 8025951 General Bail Bond 
Agent

OBERT BRENDA GAIL 305541 General Bail Bond 
Agent

PALMER MICHAEL JAMES 305842 General Bail Bond 
Agent

PERRY IMOGENE D 304277 General Bail Bond 
Agent

POE LINDA JEAN 303646 General Bail Bond 
Agent



RAY JACKIE ANN 308302 General Bail Bond 
Agent

RIKARD RICKY DEAN 322250 General Bail Bond 
Agent

ROBERTS BOBBY RAY 8069043 General Bail Bond 
Agent

ROGERS PEGGY SUE 8407974 General Bail Bond 
Agent

ROSE JONATHAN JUNE 306119 General Bail Bond 
Agent

RUSK LARRY JOE 8308557 General Bail Bond 
Agent

RYAN JAMES KEVIN 405668 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SAYSOFF VICKIE LYNN 305962 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SCHOENFELD AMI KATHERINE 8436068 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SHAVER KELBY ALLEN 8296133 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SMITH MARCUS 433156 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SORIA JOSEPHINA MARIA 391367 General Bail Bond 
Agent

STEWARD JOSHUA LEE 8466210 General Bail Bond 
Agent

STORY JODY TODD 3001792140 General Bail Bond 
Agent

SUTTON JASON STUART 8369307 General Bail Bond 
Agent

TELLE CHARLES THOMAS 303492 General Bail Bond 
Agent

THATCH FREDERICK ARMANDO 420948 General Bail Bond 
Agent

THOMAS MICHAEL RAY 303204 General Bail Bond 
Agent

TULLOCK DARRELL EDWARD 303209 General Bail Bond 
Agent

VILLARREAL-
BEEBE JESUS FIDENCIO 3001853544 General Bail Bond 

Agent

VINSON DAVID WAYNE 305245 General Bail Bond 
Agent

WEBER STEVEN LEE 306187 General Bail Bond 
Agent

WEISS JONATHAN JAMES 304729 General Bail Bond 
Agent

WHITTLE RICHARD LEE 304134 General Bail Bond 
Agent



WHITWORTH SHANNON MARIE 8339077 General Bail Bond 
Agent

WILHITE GEORGE LEWIS 303760 General Bail Bond 
Agent

WOODS RONNIE LEE 305443 General Bail Bond 
Agent

YOUNG KEVIN WILLIAM 305389 General Bail Bond 
Agent

ZAUGG POTTER ANGELA MICHELLE 8055890 General Bail Bond 
Agent

ZERILLI SHANNON MARIE 303809 General Bail Bond 
Agent



NAME LICENSE NUMBER LICENSE TYPE

1ST ASAP BAIL BONDS INC 8078523 General Bail Bond Corporation

ANYTIME BAIL BONDS INC 8333389 General Bail Bond Corporation

BRUNO BAIL BONDS LLC 8015332 General Bail Bond Corporation

BRUNO BONDING LLC 3002450782 General Bail Bond Corporation

POWERS BAIL BONDS LLC 3003322519 General Bail Bond Corporation

QUALIFIED* GENERAL BAIL BOND CORPORATIONS
1/16/2026

*See Missouri Supreme Court Rule 33.17 and Section 374.715 RSMo


